BEJ)—VET
GM222 / GM262, TS262
ES

tBA=EIHIDINDOS



10.58m;\

ZEXORIL. MRES. BRAR. AREREREEN,

BL (RHES Key No) ORRAMNGLERIE. BERFETEFTHANT, FhicBRYUT S
SeimEte (BEHES) 25L&,

*XERBERBROEOFELGLEET S EBYET,

H X

[ A {k.~ BODY (GM222 - 262/TS262)

COVER BUCKET
T 2 EGESR R
DIFFERNTIAL GEAR
TENSION & BRAKE
THATCHING GEAR CASE
GEAR DRIVE
REEL BLADE
BED KNIFE SHOE
BED KNIFE SHOE (22" OPTION)
BED KNIFE SHOE {26” OPTION)
GROOMING CUTTER
10. v xra—S5—BAf%
FRONT ROLLER
REAR ROLLER, TIRE

HANDLE

Iv¥ Y./ ENGINE (EH17 )

CRANKCASE
2
CRANK SHAFT PISTON
3.
INTAKE, EXHAUST
4
GOVERNOR, OPERATE
5. .
COOLING, STARTING
B. o=l =T U B b e
FUEL, LUBRICANT
7
ELECTRIC DEVICE
8
ELECTRIC DEVICE (SEL STICK)
9
ELECTRIC DEVICE (SEL STICK)
ACCESSORIES
1. Dk
AND OTHER PARTS

AND OTHER PARTS (SEL STICK)

2. N N BB R e
4. T a v R U T —FBR e
5.y F T AR .
6. AR R . . e
0 113 -
Bl B R . .
8-2. FAHARR (2 2" T ) i e
83 FHAME (26" U at) o
9. T = T Ay B R e

..............................................................

MO —S—., BB . e e e
2. N B R . e e e e

b 1222 17 ) - 1 74

L 7 e
S T T b B A R e
A T = T = A ;e
B LA AT 1L et 2T S P
G RE—=F 40T e

S VRN TA T O S e e e e
LI R TINAR (A e
LI R FINAR (B e
10, T = & e

........................................................................

12, D (BT ) .« oottt e e e e




e HLRES WMRBFH BHSH B <t o B
Key No| Part No Parts Name 253 Application| Description | Remarks
1 | A20410100| FRAME L JL—L (E4Y)) 1111
2 | A20410080| FRAME R JL—L4 (35) 1111
3 | A20150100| FRAME STAY F 22" JL—4XxF—F 22" | 1
A20150220 | FRAME STAYF 26" JL—LZXF—F 26" 111
4 | A20150120| FRAME STAYR 22" JL—4RXF7—R 22" | 1
A20150240{ FRAME STAYR 26" JL—4X5—R 26" 1|1
5 | A99430420| REAMER BOLT )—<ANL b+ 4| 41| 4
6 | 027100010 | LOCK WASHER JTvie 4| 4|4 M10 SW
7 | 026100010 | WASHER Duix 12|12 | 12 M10 FW
8 |011511025 | BOLT ALk 8|88 M10 x 25
9 | A20160020| ROUND STAY 22" INAF— 22”7 1
A20160040| ROUND STAY 26" INAF— 26" 1] 1
10 | A99430430 | REAMER BOLT )—=#) b+ 222
11 | A22990030 | PACKING LR RKY%>y LR 11111
12 | A50160140| FRAME COVER LR IJL—Lhi— LR| 1|11
13 | 010709070 | CAP BOLT vy HIb 18| 18| 18 M6x40
14 | 027100006 | LOCK WASHER Dyiy 18 | 18 | 18 M6 SW
15 | 026100006 | WASHER Ty iy 18|18 | 18 M6 FW
16 | A50160120| FRAME COVERLF JL—Lhn— LF|[ 111
17 | A22990040| PACKING LF Nyxy LF 111]1
18 | A98120030| RUBBER CAP = P 111]1
19 | A50160100| FRAME COVER R JL—Lhn— R 11011
20 | A22990020| PACKING R ACE SV ] 1011
21 | A50540050| STAND a2k 11111
22 | A98220210| SPRING EFLRTYLY 1111
23 | A99670020| KNOCK PIN JuhEy 1111
24 | A10410010{ ENGINE BED b SIDDIT 1011
25 | 011510825 | BOLT ALk 414 4 M8x25
26 | 026100008 | WASHER Dyp 4| 4] 4 M8 FW
27 | A10420010| ENGINE MOUNTING z Sy huwssqs+—| 2 | 2| 2
28 | 011510840 | BOLT L b 4 | 4] 4 M8x40
29 | 026100008 | WASHER vy 4 | 4| 4 M8 FW
30 | A99110030| CLAMP 957 1111
31 | 050203117 | OIL SEAL TS —1 222 TC17308

48



26(18,19 ~ 25,36 ~ 39,40,41)
42(18,19 ~ 25,36 ~ 39,40,41)

hin—. Ny NER
FIG.2 COVER, BU

)
X
m
—

12 5

nuws| BOES BREH é‘ﬁﬂsﬂ ol BESHM| B o+ | W =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name 5525558 26213625 TS e JApplication| Description | Remarks

1 A50310010 | FRONT COVER 22" IIhN— 227 1 1

A50310030| FRONT COVER 26" YIHh/N— 267 1 1 1
2 A99480180 | SAM SCREW Y LAYV a— 1 1 1 1 1
3 A90610050 | WARN LABEL 42253 1 1 1 1 1
4 A90630010 | WARN LABEL 4222380 1 1 1 1 1
5 AS0110090 | NAME PLATE GM F=LTL—F GM 1 1 1 1 1
6 A50560020 | FRONT COVER IThAN— YYTh+7 21 2 | 2| 2| 2
7 011310614 | BOLT Rk 414 | 4|4 4 M6x15
8 026100006 | WASHER Tuiy 1010|110 | 10| 10 M6 FW
9 A50320010 | BRACKET FRONTCOVER 7S 4w kT xh/N— 1 1 1 1 1
10 | AS9480140| TRAS SCREW rSRRD 313|13(3]3 M6x15
1 A50510010 | BAR FRONT COVER /3—<T I H/5— 1 1 1 1 1
12 | 031100008 | PINE NEEDLE PIN TYNE 212|222
13 | 026100008 | WASHER Tuisy 2| 2 2 2 2 M8 FW
14 | A74250020| CUTTER COVER 22" Ahy#—hs)— 22”7 1 1

A74250040 | CUTTER COVER 26" #HAw#H#—hsi— 26" 1 1 1
15 | 011510814 | BOLT Bk 2 2 2 2 2 M8x15
16 026100008 | WASHER Tuiry 2 2 2 2 2 M8 FW
17 | A98120080| RUBBER VIBRATION #iy< > T4 2 3 3
18 | AB2110030| BUCKET 22" roypk 22" 1 1

A82110050| BUCKET 26" INVry b 267 1 1 1
19 | A82370010| PLATE JL—+ 2122|242
20 | A82360050| BUCKET FITTING Ny sh+d 1 1 1 1 1
21 015100620 | SCREW A&Z2i)ay 6 6 6 6 6 M6x20
22 021300006 | NUT Fv bk 6| 6 6 6 6 M6 N
23 [ 027100006 | WASHER Tuiy 6{6 | 6| 6|6 M6 SW
24 | 015100520 | SCREW A a 41 4| 4|4 4 M5x20
25 | AB2360060| BUCKET FITTING ry bhFy 1 1 1 1 1
26 | A82010020| BUCKET ASSY 22" Ky Assy 227 | 1 1
27 | A48100010| BRACKET I3y kYT = (RLYF) 1 1
28 1011310614 | BOLT (SEL STICK) AL (EILYF) 2 2 M6x15
29 | 026100006 | WASHER (SEL STICK) 7w i ¥ (/Y F) 4 4 M6 FW
30 | A48310060| BATTERY (SEL STICK /3y F 1) — (/LY F) 1 1
31 | A46510010| HARNESS (+) AR F Y= (+) (ERYH) 1 1
32 | A46510020 | HARNESS (-) N=RAAYFY= (=) (EALYH) 1 1

49



26(18,19 ~ 25,36 ~ 39,40,41)

Hiv—

FAY

FIG.2 COVER,

42(18,19 ~ 25,36 ~ 39,40,41)

nune| HAES BREH é‘ﬁg" HE L I AR
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name 57219725 263 2635 TS o |Application| Description | Remarks
33 | A98110020| PACKING F 22" Thkwky 227 [ 1] 1
A98110030 | PACKING F 26" TLikvky 267 10111
34 1020300006 | NUT +v bk 4 | 4| 414 4 M6 N
35 | A48210010| BATTERY WEIGHT /Ny FU—F4T 111111
36 | 020100005 [ NUT +vk 4| 44|44 M5 N
37 | 027100005 | WASHER Ty 4 (4|4} 4] 4 M5 SW
38 | 026100005 | WASHER Ty 4| 4|4|4|4 M5 FW
39 | AB2120020( NET 7= 1] 1
A82120040| NET 7= 111
40 | A99460130| RUBBER NUT SN\—Fy b 6| 6| 6| 6|6 M6
41 | 014100520 | WING BOLT FasHi bk 6|6[6[6]6 M5x20
42 | AB2010040| BUCKET ASSY 26"  si4v+ ASSY 26~ 11111 M5 x 20

50



50(1 ~ 41,43 44)
51(1 ~ 41,43,44)

5
DETAIL"C" 24
wiws| HAES BREH ﬁﬁgﬂ a EESWM| B O+ | A E
Key No Part No Parts Name 272 363 o |Application| Description | Remarks
1 | 0752111826711 | CASE r—2 111
2 | 0752153604517 | PACKING PKY=—2 1] 1
3 | 0752111826809 | COVER $73— 111
4 0752133418402 | INPUT SHAFT Zaoas ek 1 1
5 | 034109059 KEY F— 111
6 | 034109057 KEY F— 111
7 050209075 OIL SEAL AL~ 1 1 T820307
8 | 0100000006002 | BEARING R7PYyoy 111 6002
9 | 0752103415707 | COLLAR HS—~ 11 15x20x9
10 | 0752120405019 | SPROCKET A7a4yy b 1 1 41x8T
11 | 0550001150000 | STOP RING A byFYLY 11 S15
12 | 0100000006003 | BEARING RPYH 1)1 6003
13 | 0752135416604 | CLUTCH 959F 1] 1
14 | 010709061 CAP SCREW FryFXHYa— | 4| 4 M6x15
15 | 0752135416505 | CLUTCH I59F 1|1
16 | 0100000006904 | BEARING R7YY 33 6904
17 | 0201020032080 | OIL SEAL AL~ 3|3 TB20328
18 | 0752133418567 | DRIVE SHAFT 22" hys—rvIk 227 | 1
0752133418578 | DRIVE SHAFT 26" hys—LrxIk 26" 1
19 | A99180010 KEY E 3|3
20 | 0320136419604 | CHAIN Fr—y 11 41x50L
21 | 0320420000001 | MASTER LINK TRE—Y Y 1|1
22 | 0752120413601 | SPROCKET A7dayy 1 1 41%26T
23 | 0752136601706 | DIFF CASE For—2 111
24 | 0752122421806 | PINION GEAR =t ¥y 2|2
25 | 0752131417407 | PINION PIN = 2| 2
26 | 0752103427308 | COLLAR Hh5— 2|2 13x17x14
27 | 0550100130000 { STOP RING AbyIFTYoy 2| 2 S-13
28 | 0752122421905 | SIDE GEAR Y4 Ky 2|2 B19
29 | 0752133627356 | TRAVEL SHAFT 22" voaoieo bk 227 1
0752133627367 | TRAVEL SHAFT 26" Jgasi eIk 267 1
30 | 0752114402105 | DIFF COVER FoHhI— 11
31 0400008125060 | BOLT R b 4 | 4 M8x60
32 | 0752033627257 | TRAVEL SHAFT 22" UhanoeIh 227 1
0752133627268 | TRAVEL SHAFT 26” UhasLedbk 267 1

57



50(1 ~ 41,43 44)
51(1 ~ 41,43,44)

DETAIL"C" 24

aus| HIES BRAH ﬂﬁg” HEL LT IE N
Key No Part No Parts Name 7237362 R?P Application| Descripton | Remarks

33 | 0752136419802 | BRG MOUNT BRG Y9 »hk 111

34 | A98610160 ROLLER n—-5-— 1|1

35 | A98560160 BEARING RPYY 141 60822

36 | 010709077 CAP SCREW XrvyvFXH)a-— 101

37 | 010708074 CAP SCREW XryvFAH1)a— 1M1 M

38 | 1210013021000 | OIL GAUGE FANTF—D 111

39 | 0752105402208 | GASKET HAR4 v b 111

40 | 064609006 PLUG IS4 1 1

41 0752105402701 | GASKET dLYFHR 1 1

42 | A99670010 PARALLEL PIN AfaYEy 111

43 | 0752340435502 | CLUTCH SHAFTCOMP 453 w¥<% cOMP | 1 | 1

44 | 0210001001001 | © RING oYy 111

45 | 011510825 BOLT Ak 4| 4

46 | 026100008 WASHER PRI 44

47 | 0750452060120 | KNOCK PIN Y A= 2|2

48 | 0752142420407 | STOPPER A bkysi— 1 1

43 | 036500022 STOPRING RbyFyoy 111 H-22

50 | A22000030 GEAR ASSY 22" Fo¥uuss Assy 227 1

51 | A22000060 GEAR ASSY 26" FILLUDE ASSY 267 1

52



rugs| BAES EETES HE LT ¥ < " =

KeyNo| Part No Parts Name AL Qty > | Application| Description | Remarks
1 | A22560020 | TRAVEL WIRE BRACKET v®5am74x—J5% vt | 1
2 | A22660030| BELT GUIDE AL bFHT 1
3 |011510814 | BOLT ALk 2 MBx15
4 | 011510820 | BOLT ALk 2 M8x20
5 | A98610180| ENGINE PULLEY T T—) 1
6 |011510820 | BOLT Rk 1 M8x20
7 | 026109011 | WASHER Dyl 1 8.5%30x45
8 | 080109117 | V BELT VALK 2 SA23(a%)
9 | A28510050 | PULLEY T—YYETL—FKESL| 1
10 | 026100012 | WASHER vy 1 M12 FW
11 | 020900012 | NUT + vk 1 M12 N
12 | 027100012 | LOCK WASHER Dy 1 M12 SW
13 | A22570040 | TRAVEL TENSIONBAR Y5 ad 3y 53 08— | 1
14 | 011510820 | BOLT Ak 2 M8x20
15 | A99430210| BOLT FouEHi b 1
16 | A22610060 | TRAVEL TENSIONARM V& amFo o3 vP—4| 1
17 | A99430490| BOLT - IAVE S 10 S 1
18 | 020700010 | NUT + vk 1 M10 N
19 | A98610170| TENSION ROLLER  v®assoiava—s5—| 1
20 | 040146201 | BEARING RPYLY 2 6201LLU
21 | A99230080 | COLLAR h5— 1
22 | 020700010 | NUT +v b 1 M10N
23 | A50320020 | FRONT COVER BRACKET TIH/NA—TF 54w b 1
24 | 011510820 | BOLT HI b 1 M8x20
25 | 026100008 | WASHER Dy 3 M8 FW
26 | A98220220| SPRING ALY 1
27 | A98230100| CLUTCH WIRE DSYFILY— 1
28 | A98220180| SPRING ATy 1
29 | A28360020 | BRAKE ARM BRACKET ZL—%FP—LIS55 v k]| 1
30 |011510825| BOLT HI k 1 M8x25
31 | 021500008 | NUT +v b 1 M8 N
32 | 026100008 | WASHER Dyl 1 M8 FW
33 | A98230110| REEL CLUTCH WIRE #hA52/8459F014—| 1
34 | A99430470| BOLT goyxRIL b 1
35 | A24100060| REEL BRADE CLUTCH A4 FL /3959 F | 1

53



s BEES BEEH g% L amsm| o | W ox
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name T Y | Application| Descripton | Remarks

36 | A99430480( BOLT FPES AN 1

37 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE FYZ2=wFIL 1

38 | A98220190| SPRING ATy 1

39 | A98230090 | BRAKE WIRE To—F%04 49— 1

40 | A98220200| SPRING ATYULY 1

41 | A99430280| BRAKE WIRE BOLT  FL—%744—#Lk | 1 :

42 020700008 | NUT +w b 1 M8 N

43 | A28460020 | BRAKE ARM T—F%7—4 1

44 | A99430500| BOLT #Fi bk 1

45 | A99430260| BOLT b b 1

46 | A28100020| BRAKE SHOE To—%a— 1

47 | A99430250| BOLT i~ 1

54



$9F TR — AR

16,

A

1;;6

31
Q\
16

FIG.5 THATCHING GEAR CASE

3

N

A 35(1 ~ 30)
numn| BRES B & S5ER A HEEHE | T v | W O
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name 55987625 %z R‘fp Application| Description | Remarks
1 | A22110050 | THATCHING METAL HwF_ 5 A4)L 10111
2 | A22210030| SHAFT 2 b 1011
3 | 034109052 | KEY x— 10111 4,420
4 | A22160050| CAP Xowd 10111
5 | 050309072 | OIL SEAL A= 1:1 11 KC18.24,3
6 | 040146902 | BEARING RPYy 2122 6902LLU
7 1036509009 | STOP RING AbyFyouy 1111 IRTW-28
8 | 036109007 | STOP RING AbyFyy 1011 ISTW-15
g | A22310160| GEAR E 1011
10 | 040146901 | BEARING RPVy4 111701 8901LLU
11 | 040146001 | BEARING RPyL4 333 60001LLU
12 | A22310150i SLIDE GEAR A5 Ry 1111
13 | A22210040 ! SLIDE SHAFT ASAELY Tk 1111
14 | A24220020| SHIFTING ROD L72rOvE 1111
15 | A22130010| GEAR PIN Faaho¥vEy 111 1
16 | 036500028 | STOP RING AbyFyy 2i2| 2 H28
17 | 011510845 | BOLT Ik 11141 M8x45
18 | A22310170| GEAR Fauh Xy 1111
19 | A22160040 | THATCHING METALCOVER HwF T X R LAhis— | 1 1 1
20 | A22990050 | PACKING VL 1111
21 | 011510850 | BOLT FN bk 22| 2 M8x50
22 | 026100008 | WASHER Ty 3133 M8 FW
23 | A99570030; THATCHING KNOB YuFLdsd 11111
24 | AS8310030| SET SCREW oty b 10111 M6x10
25 | 027100010 | LOCK WASHER Dy 11111 M10 SW
26 | 024600010 | BOX NUT 7H0+v b 1111 M10 N
27 | A22810010 | PLUNGER FS5oTw 10111 PL-8
28 | 020700008 | NUT >k 11111 M8 N
29 | 060609003 | GREASE NIPPLE TYR=ZyFI 1011 I
30 | A22310140| REEL BLADE GEAR 514 F /%4 1011101
31 1010131225 | BOLT b 1111 M12x25 HT
32 | 027100012 | LOCK WASHER iy 1011 M12 SW
33 | 026109018 | WASHER Tyly 1011 13x30%3.2
34 | A90360110| LABEL SR 11111
35 | A22000040 | THATCHING GEAR ASSY HwFL¥¥y ASSY| 1 1 1

55



nugn| HaES BREH - w MFISH| X <+ | W F
Key No| Part No Parts Name CTPTIbT Ts-g = Application| Description | Remarks
36 | 052400530 | O RING o yuy 1 1 1 S53

56



FYEEE
FIG.6 GEAR DRIVE

nuwn| HEES Ba B o HEY w HESW | B o+ | W X

Key No{ Part No Parts Name AL Qty R')‘p Application| Description ;| Remarks
1 A22260210 | UPPER METAL Sagdis g 3
2 A98560030 | BEARING NPy g 3 1202
3 A98530050 | OIL SEAL AN —n 3 TB193565
4 | A22310110| REARROLLER GEARA ™ipnpn—5—%¥ A | 2
5 027100012 | LOCK WASHER Ty 3 M12 SW
6 020900012 | NUT Fu bk 3 M12 N
7 010100614 | BOLT A+ 9 M6x14
8 A22310090| GEAR A hAFonR¥Y A 1
9 | A22310130| COUNTER GEAR hoo8—%Xy 3
10 | A99430440| BOLT U RN b 2
11 | A99240020; THRUST WASHER ASAMIYyiy 6 FW-1615
12 | 042200316 | NEEDLE BEARING Z—KuRTYLH | 3 K162017
13 | 026100012 | WASHER 7y 3 M12 FW
14 | 027100012 | LOCK WASHER PRI 3 M12 SW
15 | 020700012 | NUT +w bk 2 M12 N
16 | 060609006 | GREASE NIPPLE YR FTNL 6
17 | A99430450 | BOLT ESAVE 1 9 1 'R
18 | 020700012 | NUT bk EAYRD 1
19 | A99080030 | LIBBRICATION NOZZLE Fama/ XN 3
20 | 020700010 | NUT b 3
21 | 026100010 | WASHER Tyix 2 M10 FW

57



X 3] B8 %
FIG.7 REEL

BLADE

une| BRES BRE ‘535*& a| BASHE | B o | W #
Key No| Part No Parts Name TR TR FEYIrTRT I TS o | Application| Descripton | Remarks
1 | A70150080| REEL BLADE hA4Fon 1 22" oW
A70150130 | REEL BLADE hAF o 1 22" 1183
A70150180| REEL BLADE hq4F 1 26" 9% A
A70150230 | REEL BLADE hq4 T 1 26" 1% 3
A70151010| REEL BLADE h4 T8 1 26" THZ
2 | A50160140] CUTTER METAL R huh—=x4L R (1| 1] 111
3 | A22260250| CUTTER METAL L hus—280L L [ 1] 1]1]1]1
4 | A98530060| OIL SEAL F4no—n 101111 TB22427
5 | 042530204 { BEARING RPyLy 212|222 30204
6 | A99240480| WASHER Dy 2| 2|212]2 25%35x4.5
7 | A98220100| SPRING ATy 1111111
8 |A99230240| COLLAR HhS5— 101111 20x30%38.£
9 | 026109018 | WASHER Dyix 22222 13%30x3.2
10 | 027100012 | LOCK WASHER Ty 22 2|2]|2 M12 SW
11 | 010131225 | BOLT AL+ 1010111 M12x25 HT
12 | 036100020 | STOP RING AbyIYLH 111111 S20
13 | A99230230| COLLAR HhS5— 1011111 20x30%15.£
14 | A22310100| GEAR B hA4FonEy B | 1] 1] 1]1]1
15 | A98510120| BUSH Twuia 212|222
16 | A99430330| BOLT FouxHN b 222212
17 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE TJR=Zw I 22222
18 | 011510820 | BOLT LS 3(3/3[3]3 M8x20
19 | 026100008 | WASHER Tuix 3(3|/3|3]3 M8 FW
20 | 011510825 | BOLT IS 4| 4|4|4]|a M8x25
21 | A22330010| CUTTER METALOUT #Hw4—24)L OUT 1| 1| 1|1 [ 1
22 | A70320050 | HANDLE ADJUSTING o %/\Famt4 (3] 1 11| 1| 1| 1
23 | A70320060 | HANDLE ADJUSTING o 4/iFawes (Fam) 1 | 1 | 1 [ 1| 1
24 | A70330010| BAND KUK 212|222
25 | 010709073 | CAP SCREW XvyFrHsya— | 2| 2| 2|22 M8x15
26 | A70610030| BAND FITTING KU RHF+Y R t 017111
27 | 010709064 | CAP SCREW XrvIdAHYa— | 2| 22|22 M6x15
28 | 010709064 | CAP SCREW oy FRHYa— |2 2|22} 2 MEx15
29 | 027100006 | LOCK WASHER Ty 222212 M6 SW
30 | 026100006 | WASHER Dy 22222 M6 FW
31 | A99110040 | CLAMP 9527 11111 1] 1

58



nugs HEES 8.5 B B SAER A EESH B O+ | W #
Q
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name y | Application| Description | Remarks

222-9[222-11 262-9[262-11 TS |RP|
32 | A98120090| REEL CAP J=F¥vy T 1111111
33 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE gya=v TN 21212122
34 | A70010020| BAND FITTING NRUFAFT L 111117 1]1
35 | A99430510| BOLT R b 11111711
36 | 052400530 | O RING oYy 1 1] 17111

59



IFE SHOE

6(1,2,5)
7(1,2,5)
8(1,2,5)

4

9(1,2,5)

3
nuzs| HEEES HALH T o EAEW| B o+ | W
Key No! Part No Parts Name A B 6B TS o |Application; Description | Remarks
1 A70110050| BED KNIFE 227 I EL 227 (f 8.5) 1 1
A70430100! BED KNIFE 26" eI r26"(of 8.5) 1 1 1
2 | A70430060| BED KNIFE 22" (3.5) 3 %/822"(3.5) 1
A70430070| BED KNIFE 22" (4.5} 92,8227 (4.5) 1
A70430080 | BED KNIFE 26" (3.5) “8/8267(3.5) 1
A70430090| BED KNIFE 26" (4.5) & #%:3267(4.5) 101
3 | A70310010| T BOLT THERN b 2| 22|22
4 A98220110| SPRING ATy y 2(2|2;2 2
5 A99480030( SCREW ¥SER 7/8|7 /(8|8 Méx12
6 A70100040 | KNIFE ASSY 22" (of 8.5)3.5 »5/t¥1 assy zz"ot 6.6y a5 | 1
7 A70100060 | KNIFE ASSY 22" (of 8.5)4.5 »5:(¥¢ aSSY 22701 8.5) 4.5 1
8 A70100080 | KNIFE ASSY 26" (of 8.5)3.5 v5/401 AsSY 26"0cf 8.5) 3.5 1
9 | A70100100 | KNIFE ASSY 26" (of 8.5)4.5 ©5:4%1 ASsY 28°0f 8.5) 4.6 111

60



L L
nunn| BGRES R Qty HREw W
Key No Part No Parts Name 4;0 4;0 4;0 4;0 3;5 8;5 '12'.512;512;512;5 Applicatien | Remarks
25{3.0/35/45(25]/3.0/2.5/3.0/3.5/4.5
1 T13050474 | BED KNIFE 22" (of 4.0) %/ %41422"(of 4.0)| 1 | 1 111 ML URGER
A70110050( BED KNIFE 22" (of 8.5) & 4:,i&1 22" (of 8. 5) 111 A
T13050318 | BED KNIFE 22" (of 12.5) ¥ 4/34122"(cf 12.5) 2L Ay
2 | T13050472| BED KNIFE 22" (2.5) <+ #4:1227(2.5) A 25
T13050479 | BED KNIFE 22" (3.0) H:3227(3.0) M3 30
A70430060 | BED KNIFE 22" (3.5) SHI227(3.5) meX 35
A70430070 | BED KNIFE 22" {4.5) SHI22"(4.5) D 45
3 A99480030| SCREW H+3S5ER M6x12
4 T13050605 | KNIFE 22" (of 4.0)2.5 »5r51 assy 2270t 4.0) 8.5

T13050507

KNIFE 22" (of 4.0)3.0

PHAKS ASSY 2270f 4.0) 3,0

T13050485
T13050561
T13050590
T13050588
T13050509

KNIFE 22" (of 4.0)35
KNIFE 22" (of 4.0)4.5
KNIFE 22" (of 8.5)2.5
KNIFE 22" (of 8.5)3.0
KNIFE 22" (of 12.5)2.5

vHN¥L ASSY 2270f 4. 0) 3.5
SERHA ASSY 2270f 4.0) 4. 6
B4 ASSY 26701 B.5) 2.5
L&r¥4 ASSY 268701 8.5) 3.0

YeAS( ASSY 287@f 12.5) 2. 8§

T13050513
T13050511
T13050503

KNIFE 22" (of 12.5)3.0
KNIFE 22" (of 12.5)3.5
KNIFE 22" (of 12.5)4.5

ver4 ASSY 268701 12.5) 3, 0
YHA¥L ASSY 2870f 12.5) 3, 5

LA ASSY 267(f 12.5) 4 6

67



)
OPTION)

B oER
wune| HRES WA Qty AREw W &
Key No| Part No Parts Name 4;0 4;0 4;0 4;0 8|5 8'5 1%512'51%51%5 Applicaton | Remarks
2513.0{35{4.5/25/3.0/25(3.0/35/45
1 T13150106 | BED KNIFE 26" (0f4.0) &%/ 1267(f 4.0)[ 1| 1 [ 1| 1 ENCYBLA
A70430100]| BED KNIFE 26" (of 8.5) L 4/3514 26" (of 8.5) 1] 1 : F
T13150067 | BED KNIFE 26" (of 12.5) L 4/i¥126"(of 12.5) 1 1 1 1 EHhELITH
2 | T13150110 | BED KNIFE 26" (2.5) LHEN267(2.5) 1 1 1 M3 25
T13150109 | BED KNIFE 26" (3.0) /8267 (3.0) 1 1 1 M3 30
A70430080| BED KNIFE 26" (3.5) L2/8267(3.5) 1 1 MAF 35
A70430090| BED KNIFE 26" (4.5) 88267 (4.5) 1 1 L SR Y
3 | A99480030| SCREW HSEA 8|8 (8 (8, 8|8|8|(8|8)|8 M6x12
4 T13150130 | KNIFE 26" (0f 4.0)2.5 ts:5¢ assy 2ze"0r a0 3.5 | 1
T13150128 | KNIFE 26" (0f 4.0)3.0 »s5/t#¢ assy ze 01 4.0) 3.0 1
T13150111 | KNIFE 26" (0f 4.0)3.5 =:s/t#r assy ze"0f 4.0) 3.5 1
T13150126 | KNIFE 26" (of 4.0)4.5 s3:¢91 assy 26761 4.0) 4.6 1
T13150183 | KNIFE 26" (of 8.5)2.5 =s/¢91 assy z6"0t a.5) 2.5 1
T13150181 | KNIFE 26" (of 8.5)3.0 3:491 assy 26°cre.5) 2.0 1
T13150138 | KNIFE 26" (of 12.5)2.5 »3:¢9« assy ze“0t 12.5) 2.5 1
T13150136 | KNIFE 26" (of 12.5)3.0 :s:/¢#1 assy ze“0r 12.5) 3.0 1
T13150132 | KNIFE 26" (of 12.5)3.5 /¢4 assy 26°cf 12.5) 3.8 1
T13150134 | KNIFE 26" (of 12.5)4.5 :s/tx1 assy ze“of 12.8) 4.5 1

62



31(21 ~ 25)
32(21 ~ 25)
33(21,25,26 ~ 28)
34(21,25,26 ~ 28)
35(21,25,26 ~ 28)
36(21,25,26 ~ 28)

nugs HEES BEAH aaEy w BFEASH | T+ | W ®
KeyNo! Part No Parts Name 53505330 2%;" 253075 R’fp Application| Description | Remarks

1 A89460030| STUD NUT +H+v b 22,222

2 | 027100008 | LOCK WASHER Dyl 2| 2|2|2|2 M8 SW

3 | A99240140 | WASHER Dy 2212 2| 2 8.5%20%3.2

4 A99430520 | THATCHING ADJUST BOLT HouFudFamtes k| 2 | 2 | 2 2 | 2

5 | A98220230| SPRING r UV 212 2122

6 | A99570060 ADJUST KNOB C Faok4/7 C 21212212

7 A99570050 | ADJUST KNOB B FavtAs7 B 212|222

8 A99570040| ADJUST KNOB A Fayt/4s/7 A 212122 2

g A99430070( BOLT hoFrInr?asTfibbr | 2| 212 2| 2

10 | A99430530| KNOB HOLDER JTRLAE— 21212122

11 021500008 | NUT +v bk 212122 2 M8 N

12 | 026100008 | WASHER AL 21222 2 M8 FW

13 | A22110070| THATCHING METALL H#oF25A%)L L1111 [ 1|1

14 | 040136902 | BEARING RFYY 212|122 2 6902LU

15 | A99230200| CCLLAR hS— 1 1 1 1 1 16.2x20x%2

16 | 036500028 | STOPRING AbyFTYyry 111711111 H28

17 1011310614 | BOLT AR b 1 1 1 1 1 MEx15

18 | A99240050 | WASHER Dyl 1 1 1 1 1 6.5%x18x4.5

19 | 060609003 | GREASE NIPPLE HY)A=ZwTNL 1111111

20 | A70200010| BRUSH 22" J5L 22”7 1 1 1 1 1
A70200020 | BRUSH 26" 5L 267 1 1

21 T13050241 | THATCHING SHAFT 22* YuFLTLeTr 227 1
T13150048 | THATCHING SHAFT 26" HuFUF v 26" 1

22 | A70360010; CUTTER huir— 39 45 45 0.6t

23 | 712110018 | COLLAR Hho— 38 44 44

24 | 713020001 | COLLAR hs— 2 2 2

25 | 020800020 | NUT bl 2,21 2|22 M20 N p=1.5

26 | A70360030| CUTTER hys— (77) {89) 1.0t FFian
A70360010| CUTTER housa— 77 89 0.6t

27 | T12110062 | COLLAR hS— (76) (88) 1.0t *Tar
T12110066 | COLLAR hS— 76 88 0.6t

28 | 713050242 | NUT +v b 2 2

29 | 036100018 | STOPRING AhwFyLy 1 1 1 1 1 S18

30 | A22160050| CAP *ru S 101711 ]1

Kh A70350010| THATCHING ASSY 22"  4oFoyu—n ASSY 227 J 1 |

63



TI—=
FI1G.9 GROO

»Th
ING

Y
C

2 —BAk

UTTER

31(21 ~ 25)
32(21 ~ 25)
33(21,25,26 ~ 28)
34(21,25,26 ~ 28)
35(21,25,26 ~ 28)
36(21,25,26 ~ 28)

runs| HEES BAEH gﬁ,‘g“ a AFSH | B o+ | W H
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name 55577637 TS o |Application| Description | Remarks
35 {0213000086 | NUT +v bk 8 /8|8 M8 N
38 | A36000010| TIRE ASSY 4% ASSY 2122
37 | 011510814 | BOLT Fi - 8| 6| 6 MBx15
38 | A30480050| WHEEL HUB S und 222
39 | A30230010| DETACHABLE PLATE F v 4 s 2122
40 | A98220120| SPRING ARFYLy 21212
41 | A99430350| BOLT FAVES JI 2122
42 | A99430340| BOLT AV E 2 [ P 8 2|12 2
43 | A36040040| REAR ROLLER ASSY 26" 00— ASSY26" 1 TSHH

64



30(15 ~ 18,22,23)
31(15 ~ 18,22,23)

NIO—5—@&k
FIG.10 FRONT ROLLER

24(13 ~ 18)
25(13 ~ 18)
26(13,15,18 ~ 20)
27(13,15 ~ 18,20)
28(13,15 ~ 18,21)

29(13,15 ~ 18,21)

17
18
nums BAES BREH LEd bl W ARSH | B <+ | W *
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name 5531383 grtsy o |Application} Description | Remarks
1 A72160200 | FRONT ROLLERBRACKET TIA—3—734w b | 1 | 1 | 1
2 A721680220| FRONTROLLERBRACKET <wxA—3—7S34%v b | 1| 1| 1
3 | A99210010| SPACER AR—H— 2|22
4 | A99430030| BOLT HAHIHRIL 21 2|2 MB8x25
5 020700008 | NUT vk 222 M8 N
6 | A99430300] STUD BOLT +HRIL b 21212
7 A70320020| ADJUST KNOB Faota4/7 2122
8 020700008 | NUT Fub 21242 M8 N
9 | A99430290| BOLT hoxenr7aeLr| 2 2] 2
10 | A99460030| STUD NUT F+HFu b 2122
11 | 027100008 | LOCK WASHER AR 21242 M8 SW
12 | A99240140 | WASHER P RTRIE 212} 2 8.5%20x3.2
13 | A72460220 | SHAFT 22" Y7k 227 1
A72460230 | SHAFT 26" YeTb 26" 111
14 | A72110040| GROOMING ROLLER 22" #n—3u4a—3— 22" | (1) 2Usy | AFav
T13130017 | GROOMING ROLLER 26" #/—zv¥a—5— 28" )| FYDEJ [ AFav
15 | 040136202 | BEARING _FTYy 221} 2 6202LU
16 | A98530040]| OIL SEAL FANL—IL 222 TB15307
17 | A72120030| ROLLER CAP A—-5—-274 21272
18 | A99480160| SCREW H+SEX 6| 6|6
19 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE AP =T 2|22
20 | A72110020 | GROOMING ROLLER 22" #n—3wy0—-3— 22" | 1 ceazxy
A72110030| GROOMING ROLLER 26" #A—z»¥O0—5— 26" 101 ensy
21 | 712100189 | GROOVER ROLLER 22" # ) —FFo—5—22" (1) In—JF | +F2ay
T12300018 | GROOVER ROLLER 26 #)L—J7FA—5—26" (1) | (1) JU—TF | #7av
22 | A72010010{ SHAFT 22" e Fk227 mnm Au—20—-38 | #F 3>
A72460180| SHAFT 26" Se7h26" OGO AL—20-5R | A Faw
23 | A72100110( ROLLER PIPE 22" A=5S—naF22" | (1) AL—zO—=5| F¥F 3>
A72100120| ROLLER PIPE 26" O—S5—/i47286" Mmim AL—-RA—-F | #Fay
24 | A72010030| GROOMING ASSY 22" #n—z»0—-5—-assvz2z”| (1) 2Y9EY | AFLay
25 | A72010220 | GROOMING ASSY 26" #n—3»¥n—5-Assvyz6" Mmi Ay -3 73w
26 | A72010040 | GROOMING ROLLER 22" #a-z»¥n—-3—assy22”| 1
27 | A72010050| GROOMING ASSY 26" #a-zvyo—3-assvee | | 1 | 1
28 [T12100199| GROOVER ASSY 22" #i—Fro—35—assvy2z"| (1) Jn—-TJEr 73
29 | 712300019 | GROOVER ASSY 26" #AL—7Fo—35—ASSv26” (1) (1) FIN—=TF W

65



7 I 0—5 Bk
FIG.10 FRONT ROLLER

E,e 24(13 ~ 18)
7 25(13 ~ 18)
6

26(13,15,18 ~ 20)

10,/ 27(13,15 ~ 18,20)
2 3 28(13,15 ~ 18,21)
‘L, 29(13,15 ~ 18,21)

30(15 ~ 18,22,23)
31(15 ~ 18,22,23)

SEEE .
nunn| HAES BRLH 8 ’;—‘;,ty a ERABE| =+ | W E
Key N icati ipti
Yy No| Part No Parts Name 5331262] TS amApplication| Description | Remarks
30 | A72010010| SMOOTH ROLLER ASSY 22° A4—~zB—3—Assvz2" | (1) AhL—RA—-F | A Fay
31 | AT2010020 | SMOOTH ROLLER ASSY 26" AA—AD—3—ASSYZ86" mlm RA—RO—3 | #Fa

66



11(3 ~ 10)

16(1,3 ~ 12)
19(3 ~ 11,17,18)
43(2,3 ~ 12)

nuwe| HRES 02 EH E5EH s MEEM| <+ | W X
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name 5731962 (?rg R’prpp!ication Description | Remarks
1 | A36310050 | REAR ROLLER 22" yioo—5— 22" | 2
A36310060 | REAR ROLLER 26" vLAQ—5— 26" 2
2 | A36310070| REAR ROLLER 26" svan—3— 26" 2 TSHH
3 | A36260040| PIPE SHAFT RATFow TR (AR | 1] 1] 1
4 | A36260050| PIPE SHAFT NRAToe7h (F2) | 1111
5 | A98530140| OIL SEAL A =i 21212 TB355210
6 040136205 | BEARING R7PYoy 2|1 2] 2 6205LU
7 | A99230120 | SPACER AR —Af— 10111 25%32%41.5
8 A98230110| COLLAR hS5— 1 1 1 16x35x12
9 | 022200016 | NUT +wv bk 1111 N16 p=1.5
10 | 030103240 | CUTTER PIN ouEy 1111 ¢3 x40
11 | A36020010; PIPE SHAFT ASSY N4 FToxTr ASSY| 1 1 1
12 | 011510840 { BOLT Hi - 8 8
13 | A36260070( SHAFT ey 2|1 2|2
14 | 034109055 | KEY *— 414 4 5x5x 15
15 | 011510825 | BOLT A b 8|88 M8x25
16 | A36040020{ REAR ROLLER ASSY 22" %+non—~5— assy 22" 1
17 | 010310885 | BOLT AL b 8 M8x85 (26"
18 | 027100008 | LOCK WASHER i 8 M8 SW
18 | A36040030| REAR ROLLER ASSY 26" % 0n—5— ASSY 26" 1
20 | 040106204 | BEARING _RFPyLy 2| 2|2 6204
21 | A98530100| OIL SEAL FAR—IiL 222 TB25478
22 | A22260190 | REARROLLERMETALR “<oa—5—A%)L R 1| 11 1
23 | 011510825 | BOLT Ak 8 88 M8x25
24 | A22310120| REAR ROLLER GEARB ®“ivoo—5—¥+ B | 2 | 2 | 2
25 | 020800020 | NUT T+ b 2| 2|2 M20 N
26 | 027109063 | LOCK WASHER Tyl 212 2 M20 SW
27 | A22260200| REAR ROLLERMETALL “iAan—3—x%i L 1| 1| 1
28 | A30470010 WEEL CLUTCH e YoFvF 222
29 | 010709076 | CAP SCREW ¥y y TR )1— 2122 M8x25
30 [ A36130010| TIRE /4y 2| 212
31 | A36140010| TUBE Fa-—7 2|12 2
32 | A36100030} WHEEL INSIDE w_a—0n  (T9F) 1 1 1
33 | A36100060| WHEEL OUTSIDE RA— (YR) 1111
34 | 010110612 | BOLT AL b 8|88 M6x12

67



#HO—
FIG.11 REAR

—., B4 YAk
ROLLER, TIRE

11(3 ~ 10)
16(1,3 ~ 12)
19(3 ~ 11,17,18)
43(2,3 ~ 12)

s HEES BEEH . HELE I
Key No| Part No Parts Name 5337363713 o |Application| Description | Remarks
35 | 021300006 [ NUT +v b 8|88 M6 N
36 | A36000010] TIRE ASSY 444 ASSY 2| 2|2
37 | 011510814 | BOLT Ak 6|66 M8x15
38 | A30460050 | WHEEL HUB el onT 2|22
39 | A30230010| DETACHABLE PLATE F &4 &3 2| 2|2
40 | A98220120| SPRING ATy 2|22
41 | A99430350| BOLT SAVE S 1A 2|21 2
42 | A99430340( BOLT ML IS 2|22
43 | A36040040| REAR ROLLER ASSY 26" vnn—> ASSYZ26" 1 TSMA

68



N FIVERR
FIG.12 HANDLE

nuEs| HEES HE L I A
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name 5531952 22253535 TS - |Application| Descripton | Remarks

1 | A34350130| HANDLE 22" NnNVEL 22° 1 1

A34350150 | HANDLE 26" NnE)L 26”7 1 111
2 | A99430460 | HANDLE FITTING BOLT AXFEARUYDHFILEL | 2 1 2 | 21 2| 2
3 | 020900010 | NUT + vk 22| 21212 M10N
4 | A24100070| MAIN CLUTCHLEVER A4 223 wFLai—| 111 | 1] 1] 1
5 | A98180060 GRIP RUBBER gy Fdh 2,2 2122
6 | A24100080| REEL REEL LEVER  HYU\4 359 FLsi— 11171111
7 | A24250010 | CLUTCH ARM 2S5 9FFP—LA 2| 2222
8 | 010709073 | SET SCREW X uFAH Y q— 2| 2122 2 M8x15
9 | 020700008 | NUT >y b 2122122 M8 N
10 | 010709076 | SET SCREW ¥rvuFXH)a— 22122 2 M8x25
11 | 020700008 | NUT +v b 212 2|22 M8 N
12 | A99430370| BOLT CAVE S N 21212122
13 | 020700008 | NUT +v b 21212212 M8 N
14 | 499580840 | BRAKE LEVER TL—FL— 22|22 2
15 | A12100040 | ACCELERATION LEVER F % )L L/\— 1111111
16 | A98230080| ACCELERATIONWIRE 74 4z)L7 A ¥ — 111111111
17 | A98220130| ACCELERATION SPRING Z#teA71x—xT7Uxs | 1 01111 1] 1
18 | A50560030 | BRACKET IS4y b 1] 1 1
19 | 011310614 | BOLT AL~ 221222 M6x25
20 | 026100006 | WASHER Dv 221222 M6 FW
21 | A50460010| HINGE Fary 11111
22 1011310614 | BOLT HiL b 2121222 M6x15
23 | 026100006 | WASHER PR 2121222 M6 FW
24 | A99480130| TRAS SCREW FSARD 11111 1]1 M6x12
25 | 020100006 | NUT + vk 11171 1] 1 M6 N
26 | A50710070| HANDLE COVER N ELhR— 1] 1 1
27 | A46500020  HARNESS IN—RA 131 1
28 | AS0360120 LABEL CLUTCH SANDSUF 111711111
29 | 398340350 | CLIP v Eri 21212122
30 | AS0110020 GREEN MARK S FJ)—ve—4 8§ 111711711
31 | A98120070| GROMMET HANDLE # B Aw b FiL 2121222
32 | A34460040 | HANDLE FITTING N EFILh+5 22|22 2
33 | 010131025 BOLT AL b 21212122 | M10x25 HT
34 | 027100010 | LOCK WASHER Dy iy 2 2121272 | M10 SW

69



AN |

FIG.12 HANDL

Rl

!

s BEES BRaEH Applicatio| = w =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name pn Description | Remarks

35 | A50260020 | REAR COVER 22" xyhin— 227 1 1

A50260040 | REAR COVER 26" Yxhin— 26”7 1 1] 1
36 | A99480140 | TRAS SCREW FSRARY 3 3 3 3 3
37 | AS0710080 |HANDLE COVER (SEL STICK) /Y FJLA1ii—~  (£ILY%) 1 1
38 A46500030 | HARNESS (SEL STICK) /n\—3Z (EILVF) 1 1
39 | 713050193 | BRACKET TS5y bk 1 1
40 | A90610030 | WARNING LABEL F4as3R)L 11101 1] 1
41 | A98180070 | GRIP guwF 2| 2| 2|22
42 | 015150414 | SCREW TINER 2] 2 2 M4x15
43 | 015600408 | TRS TAPPING SCREW rSZARYE RS 212121212 M4x8
44 | A24310020 | WIRE HTTING D4v—aT14h+y 1 1 1 1 1
45 | A99240210 | WASHER Juiy 2|1 21222 10.5%25%3.2
50 |[0660000361| SWITCH AL YF 1 1 1
51 0732004460| LABEL X)L 1 1
52 | 0660000330| SWITCH AAYF 1 1
53 | A46200110 | STOP SWITCH AbyTRAvF 1111 1] 1)1

A10010070 | ENGINE s VRS 1 1 1

ENGINE (SEL STICK) xT>2r (HiLv¥F) 1 1

70



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
BaESEERS

BaES MABFF H WaES MR R HaES MR B R

Part No Parts Name Page| PartNo Parts Name Page| PartNo Paris Name Page
0100000006002 _F Y4 51-8 | 020700008 Fu b 69-11 | 027100012 FAV L 58-10
0100000006003 <7 Y ¥ 51-12 | 020700008 + b 69-13 | 027109063 Tuix 67-26
0100000006804 RF 1) ¥4 51-16 | 020700010 Pl S 53-18 | 030103240 FY e 67-10
010100614 F b 57-7 | 020700010 +w ok 53-22 | 031100008 E ST ) 49-12
010110612 Fiv b 67-34 | 020700010 +wv k 57-20 | 0320136419604 Fx —> 51-20
010131025 9N 69-33 | 020700012 Fu b 57-15 | 0320420000001 TAH—Y % 51-21
010131225 Rk 55-31 | 020700012 +v b EHUYRS 57-18 | 034109052 *— 55-3
010131225 Ak 58-11 | 020800020 +v b 63-25 | 034109055 F— 67-14
010310885 R b 67-17 | 020800020 +v b 67-25 | 034109057 *— 516
010709061 *o v FRAH 1) a— 51-14 | 020900010 v b 69-3 | 034109059 *— 51-5
010709064 FywFRAY1)a1— 58-27 | 020900012 +v bk 53-11 | 036100018 AbuFULY 63-29
010709064 FyyFRY1)1— 58-28 | 020900012 + bk 57-6 | 036100020 AbwFyLy 58-12
010709070 Faoud HL+ 4813 | 0210001001001 O Y Y 52-44 | 036109007 Aby Ty 55-8
010709073 Fyv SR Ya1— 5825 | 021300006 +v b 49-22 | 036500022 ATy 52-49
010709073 FyyFRH1Ja— 69-8 | 021300006 +v bk 68-35 | 036500028 AbyFyny 55-16
010709074 *avFRXHja— 52-37 | 021500008 F+v b 53-31 | 036500028 AbuTyy 63-16
010709076 *poFAHJa— 67-29 | 021500008 +v b 63-11 | 036509009 AbyFYyLy 55-7
010709076 FroFxY 11— 69-10 | 022200016 +u b 67-9 | 0400008125060 i + 51-31
010709077 *yyFRY ) a— 52-36 | 024600010 Joatyk 55-26 | 040106204 RPYwY 67-20
011310614 ALk 49-7 | 026100005 Ty 50-38 | 040136202 Ry 65-15
011310614 A k(v R)  49-28 | 026100006 Tyix 48-15 | 040136205 Ry yq 67-6
011310614 AL b 63-17 | 026100006 PRI 49-8 | 040136902 R7P) 5 63-14
011310614 Rk 69-19 | 026100006 Tuiee (LU E) 49-29 | 040146001 RpVwa 55-11
011310614 AL+ 69-22 | 026100006 Tyia 58-30 | 040146201 RFPVY 53-20
011510814 b 49-15 | 026100006 PRI 69-20 | 040146901 RPV 55-10
011510814 Fu b 53-3 | 026100006 Ty 69-23 | 040146902 RFVY 55-6
011510814 Ak 68-37 | 026100008 Tk 48-26 | 042200316 Z—ELRFYLY 5712
011510820 ALk 534 | 026100008 Ty 48-29 | 042530204 RFPVwY 58-5
011510820 R+ 53-6 | 026100008 Tyvi 49-13 | 050203117 FANL—IL 48-31
011510820 b 53-14 | 026100008 7yl 49-16 | 050209075 FANT—i 51-7
011510820 9 53-24 | 026100008 Ty 52-46 | 050309072 FAns—n 55-5
011510820 ALk 58-18 | 026100008 Tyla 53-25 | 052400530 oYy 56-36
011510825 Fi b 48-25 | 026100008 Ty 53-32 | 052400530 oyry 59-36
011510825 ik 52-45 | 026100008 Tyl 55-22 | 0550001150000 R kv F w4 51-11
011510825 Ak 53-30 | 026100008 o BRI 58-19 | 0550100130000 X kv F1y >4/ 51-27
011510825 o b 58-20 | 026100008 Ty 63-12 | 060609002 Fyz=wIn 54-37
011510825 b 67-15 | 026100010 Tyix 48-7 | 060609002 FJyzR=w7Fn 58-17
011510825 L b 67-23 | 026100010 Tyl 57-21 | 060609002 HyRzZwFIN 59-33
011510840 A b 48-28 | 026100012 Tyl 53-10 | 060609002 FYyxzwIn 65-19
011510840 ALk 67-12 | 026100012 DT 57-13 | 060609003 A = §1P 55-29
011510845 Ak 55-17 | 026109011 Ty 53-7 | 060609003 FlAR=yFN 63-19
011510850 Rk 55-21 | 026109018 Tyia 55-33 | 060609006 FyzR=yTN 57-16
011511025 Ak 48-8 | 026109018 Tyl 58-9 | 064609006 I35 52-40
014100520 FaoHr 50-41 | 027100005 Ty 50-37 | 0750452060120 /v ¥ K> 5247
015100520 R t)ay 49-24 | 027100006 Tyl 48-14 | 0752033627257 vMamL+Dk 22° 5132
015100620 2H1)ay 49-21 | 027100006 Ty iy 49-23 | 0752103415707 H 35— 51-9
015150414 TILEX 70-42 | 027100006 Ty 58-29 | 0752103427308 A 35— 51-26
015600408 FIREvELRS 70-43 | 027100008 Tuix 63-2 | 0752105402208 HR4 v b 52-39
020100005 Fou b 50-36 | 027100008 Tyl 65-11 | 0752105402701 TLHFH+ 52-41
020100006 Fu b §9-25 | 027100008 Tyl 67-18 | 0752111826711 #— X 51-1
0201020032080 A L/ —IL 51-17 | 027100010 Tylw 48-6 | 0752111826809 #H/3— 51-3
020300006 Fv b 50-34 | 027100010 Twin 55-25 | 0752114402105 F 27 h/i— 51-30
020700008 +v b 54-42 | 027100010 Tyl 69-34 | 0752120405019 R 74 v b 51-10
020700008 +v bk 55-28 | 027100012 Iy v 53-12 | 0752120413601 R F @4 v k 51-22
020700008 +y b 65-5 | 027100012 Ty 55-32 | 0752122421806 E'=# > ¥¥ 51-24
020700008 +uh 65-8 | 027100012 TR 57-5 | 0752122421905 44 KX 51-28
020700008 +w b 69-9 | 027100012 Ty 57-14 | 0752131417407 E=—F Vv E > 51-25

77



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
HaEkSE&K

BRES TR R NRES IR R HaES e R

Part No Parts Name Page Part No Parts Name Page Part No Parts Name Page
0752133418402 —awVasiv2+ 514 | A22910010 i IR 55-27 | AS0560030 T34y b+ 69-18
0752133418567 hAvs—v+7+ 227 51-18 | A22980020 IRyFL R 48-20 | AS0710070 N FiLhi— 69-26
0752133418578 Hwvs— v 2+ 26" 51-18 | A22890030 IWWEL LR 48-11 | A50710080 Ny RS- (wavE  T70-37
0752133627268 vazrir2+ 267 51-32 | A22990040 Ry ¥dy LF 48-17 | A70010020 N Fh+Y L 59-34
0752133627356 vwarsv+2+ 22° 51-29 | A22990050 AR 37 55-20 | A70100040 L3.09¢ asayY 22°8.8) 3.8 50-6
0752133627367 veawe vt 267 51-29 | A24100060 hA Foi\s3yF 5335 | A70100060 vautoc aBsY 2278 o6 §0-7
0752135416505 95 v F 51-15 | A24100070 AA DT yFLI— 694 | AT0100080 vysine assy e sr2 8 60-8
0752135416604 25 v F 51-13 | A24100080 HURYSyFLA— 696 | AT0100100 v3494 AssyY 26788 4.5 §0-O
0752136419802 BRG 22 b 52-33 | A24220020 YZkav 55-14 | A70110050 angq227(of 8.5) 60-1
0752136601706 F 24 —2 51-23 | A24250010 D3 9FTF—L4L 69-7 | A70110050 YaRF42270f 8.5) 611
0752142420407 R b vsi— 52-48 | A24310020 T4 Y—aFAh+Y T0-44 | AT0150080 haFon 58-1
0752153604517 PK#4»—2X 51-2 | A28100020 Jo—*%a— 54-46 | A70150130 HaF 58-1
0752340435502 #35wFL4H comP 52-43 | A2B360020 TL—%P—LIS54v b+ 53-29 | A70150180 haFnl 58-1
080109117 VAL B 53-8 | A28460020 To—F%TF—L4 54-43 | A70150230 Ao TN 58-1
1210093021000 # A LY — 52-38 | A28510050 F—yuxFL—%F34 53-9 | A70151010 haFon 58-1
398340350 gYuF 69-29 | A30230010 Foo Uy 68-39 | A70200010 Tz 22”7 63-20
499580840 Fo—FL— 69-14 | A30460050 Dy ynd 68-38 | A70200020 I3y 26" 63-20
A10410010 IoLH4 48-24 | A30470010 YOS VT 67-28 | A70250020 Fa—zv¥ assy 227 64-35
A10420010 TLIL by vrS4+— 48-27 | A34350130 NnVEL 227 69-1 | A70250030 sh—3v5 Assy 267 64-36
A12100040 FoELLA— 69-15 | A34350150 NnUFIL 267 69-1 | A70310010 THERIL 60-3
A20150100 TJL—LRF—F 22" 48-3 | A34460040 Ny ERiLh+y 69-32 | A70320020 Faoteqs 7T 65-7
A20150120 JL—LRXF—R 22" 48-4 | A36000010 24 ASSY 68-36 | A70320050 LRNRFaoRS  (8) 58-22
A20150220 JL—LAF—F 26" 48-3 | A36020010 R4 7FL% 2 assy 67-11 | A70320060 veRFaves (Fan 58-23
A20150240 JL—LXF—R 26" 484 | A36040020 winp—35— ASSY 67-16 | A70330010 FAGVA 58-24
A20160020 TIAF— 227 489 | A36040030 BLpaR-3— ASSY 67-19 | A70350010 $uFLFJ—)A ASSY 63-31
A20160040 TIRAF— 267 489 | A36040040 Yian—3 Assyzs” 68-43 | AT0350020 HyFudy—p ASSY 64-32
A20410080 TL—4L (2 48-2 | A36100030 k4~ (2F) 67-32 | A70360010 hws— 63-22
A20410100 JL—4 (BEHY) 481 | A36100060 wa4—)b (v k) 67-33 | A70360010 hwd— 63-26
A22000030 Fa5Lvo% Assvy 52-50 | A36130010 B ey 67-30 | A70360030 e E 63-26
A22000040 HuFL Ty assy 55-35 | A36140010 Fa—7 67-31 | A70430060 5,227 (3.5) 60-2
A22000060 Fa¥LvH% assy 52-51 | A36260040 N T2 b (AR) 67-3 | A70430060 L4227 (3.5) 612
A22110050 HuFLTAENL 55-1 | A36260050 HNL T4 7+ (#R) 674 | AT0430070 LHm227(4.5) 60-2
A22110070 HuFLTA)L L 63-13 | Al6260070 Lyl 67-13 | A70430070 LH8227(4.5) 612
A22130010 Faohr¥yEL 5515 | A36310050 winn-—-5— 22" 67-1 | A70430080 L4267 (3.5) 60-2
A22160040 HyFLT AL BA— 55-19 | A36310060 »on0—5— 26" 67-1 | A70430080 LH1267(3.5) 622
A22160050 Xaoud 55-4 | A36310070 Lynpn—-3— 26”7 67-2 | A70430090 LH267(4.5) 602
A22160050 Xoud 63-30 | A46500020 FASRE 9§ 69-27 | A70430090 YBi26"(4.5) 622
A22210030 eI b 55-2 | A46500030 Nn—kxx  (enyk)  70-38 | A70430100 LaR¥(26"(cf 8.5) 60-1
A22210040 ASA KLY Tk 55-13 | A46510010 ne3zSFu— () (envd 49-31 [ A70430100 e 26" (of 8.5) 62-1
A22260190 niAR—-5—2%0 R 67-22 | A46510020 neradrFy- (= envs 48-32 | AT0610030 HBUEB+Y R 58-26
A22260200 soan—3—x4) L 67-27 | A48100010 T34rw by T — 49-27 | AT2010010 Ye2r22" 65-22
A22260210 PER B X YN 57-1 | A48210010 Ny TFU—FHT 50-35 | A72010010 AL-AR—3-ASEYZ22" 66-30
A22260250 hys—XA4)L L 583 | A48310060 NyFY—(&IY/F) 49-30 | A72010020 AL—-AD-9-A88Y26" 66-31
A22310090 hAFFY A 57-8 | AB0160100 ZL—4LHhi—~ R 48-19 | A72010030 h—zLYn-s—Assvz2" 65-24
A22310100 h4Fw3¥y B 5814 | A50160120 ZL—Lhii~ LF 4B-16 | A72010040 In~3wyn-3-assvz2” 65-26
A22310110 9 aa—>—XF4 574 | A50160140 Fl—4LHhsi— LR 48-12 | A72010050 #n-3v/n-3-assvees” §5-27
A22310120 2ioa—35—X% 67-24 | A50160140 hwd—A4)L R 582 |A72010220 sn—zwyn-s—assvze” §5-25
A22310130 horva—%y 57-8 | A50260020 Yxrhsi— 227 70-35 | AT2100410 n—5—i4 722" 6523
A22310140 haFo1Fx 55-30 | A50260040 JxHhsi— 26" 70-35 | A72100120 o—35—:4 726" 6523
A22310150 ASA KXy 55-12 | AB0310010 TIThsm— 227 491 | AT2110020 IN—z90—5— 6520
A22310160 ¥y 55-8 | A50310030 TIHhHA— 267 491 | A72110030 In—zr¥90—5— 65-20
A22310170 Fazh ¥y 55-18 | A50320010 TSy b hii— 499 | A72110040 Th—z»¥A—5— 65-14
A22330010 hyR—A%)N OUT 58-21 | A50320020 IXTHR=-TS4» + 53-23 | A72120030 OQ—-5—J4% 65-17
A22560020 YSaAYI4 =735y + 53-1 | AB0460010 Fachiy 69-21 | A72160200 TIA—-5—734 v+ 6541
A22570040 yanswi g wi— 53413 | AS0510090 NI IXThsi— 49-11 | A72160220 TIR—-5~7S4rv+ 65-2
A22610060 YranFoians7— 53-16 | A50540050 > & B 48-21 | A72460180 Ye2h286” 65-22
A22660030 ) AT 53-2 [ A50560020 IThA— Ny usrhFd 49-8 | A72460220 ek 22" 65-13

72




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
dBaEERRS

BeES EIETE =1 BamES P R HaEsS TR R

Part No Parts Name Page| PartNo Parts Name Page| PartNo Parts Name Page
A72460230 LTk 286" 65-13 | A99240010 AR—H— 65-3 | T12110082 hS— 63-27
A74250020 hwh—hi— 22° 49-14 | AS9230080 hS— 53-21 | T12110066 h5— 63-27
A74250040 hui—hii— 26" 49-14 | A99230110 h3— 67-8 | T12300018 FN—FFa—3—26 65-21
AB2010020 Sk ASSY 49-26 | A99230120 R At — 67-7 | 712300019 Fn-FFD—9—ASSY26" §5-29
AB2010040 Ry bk ASSY 5042 | AS9230200 hs3— 63-15 | 713020001 hS5— 63-24
AB2110030 Ny s 22”7 43-18 | A99230230 hs— 58-13 | T13050193 IS4y b 70-39
AB2110050 Rryh 267 49-18 | A99230240 h3— 58-8 | 713050240 Sh—zw49 ASSY 64-33
AB2120020 F3 50-39 | A99240020 ASA Ty 57-11 | T13050241 HyFuHde TR 632
AB2120040 F= 50-39 | A99240050 Tuix 63-18 | T13050242 Fw bk 63-28
AB2360050 Ny bht+d 49-20 | A99240140 P BRI 63-3 | T13050318 LR L2270F 12.8) 61-1
AB2360060 Ry rh s 49-25 | A99240140 Ty 65-12 | 713050472 vHiR22"(2.8) 612
A82370010 JL—+ 49-19 | A89240210 Iy 70-45 | T13050474 L BAEL227(ofF 4.0) B61-1
A90110020 Fiy—ww—4 S 6930 | A99240480 Dyl 58-6 | T13050479 L%.8227(3.0) 61-2
A80110090 2=LFL~—F GM 49.5 | A99430030 heAHTRNLEF 654 | 713050485 Y394 aamY 227000 2.5 §1-4
A90360110 SR 55-34 | A99430070 NOFIAFETHALL  63-9 | T13050503 vansd asey zecrz.m 48 §1-4
A90360120 SRS UF 69-28 | A99430210  PAVE T I 53-15 | T13050505 varirg azay 2270 1.8 61-4
AJ0610030 F4as 5K 70-40 | A99430250 A - 54-47 | T13050507 vargd assy 22 3.0 §7-4
AS0610050 r4aA03RNL 49-3 | A99430260 A+ 54-45 | 713050509 barks asav 207028 2.8 §9-4
A30630010 435K 49-4 | A99430280 TL—%24 5~ 54-41 | T13050511 vaAde assy zeT12.8) 2.5 6§14
A38110020 dLoiu®s 227 50-33 | A99430290 horeprawent 659 | T13050513 waitp4 AssyY 28’128 3.0 B1-4
A98110030 FLsAy®L 26"  50-33 | A99430300 FHAENL - 65-6 | 713050561 vsiaq assy 22-ta o) o8 B4
A98120030 b WA L 4 48-18 | A89430330 A ES, NS 58-16 | T13050588 vyudd Assy 207 s a0 §1-4
A88120070 FOXw kI 69-31 | A99430340 FAVE S I8 68-42 | T13050590 w3094 g3y 2ot mr 28 §1-4
A98120080 BRI N 49-17 | AD9430350 FIIME S 9 68-41 | 713130017 gh—3vdu-5— 26" 65-14
A98120090 Y—=F ey 59-32 | A89430370 VL S 69-12 | 713150047 In—zv¥ Assy 26" 64-34
A98180060 H)yFTILh 63-5 | ADD430420 Yy—=A 48-5 | 713150048 HYuFuFoe T+ 6321
A98180070 AR 70-41 | A99430430 )—HN 48-10 | T13150067 LBA¥F2670f 12.8) 62-1
A98220100 AT LT 58-7 | A99430440 Fouxtin b 57-10 | T13150106 SHRHEL26 (0 4.0) 62-1
A9B8220110 ATy 60-4 | A99430450 CAVE S 1 57-17 | 713150109 H1R267(3.0) 622
A88220120 ATy 68-40 | A99430460 NYELRYYTALE 682 | T13150110 H3267(2.8) 62-2
A98220130 PHEADL =R TY LY 6317 | A99430470 VR & P 53-34 | T13150111 LBRINFSL ASSY 624
A98220180 ATy 53-28 | AS9430480 EIAVE 5 1P 54-36 | 713150126 LB 4L ASSY 624
A98220190 ATy 54-38 | A89430490 o FAL b 53-17 | T13150128 LRIHAL ASSY 624
A28220200 ATy 54-40 | A99430500 AL - 54-44 | 713150130 e8RS AL ASSY 624
AQ98220210 ERVRTY S 48-22 [ A99430510 A - 59-35 | T13150132 LRNRFAL ASSY 624
A98220220 ATy 53-26 | A99430520 HoFLdFasesRLL 63-4 | T13150134 LRINHAL ASSY 624
A98220230 AT 63-5 | A99430530 TR — 63-10 | T13150136 LRINH4{L ASSY 624
A98230080 PHELTAL N~  69-16 | A99460030 FH+Y - 63-1 | 713150138 URINHAL ASSY 624
AS8230090 TL—FTA¥—  54-30 | A99460030 FHYY - 65-10 | 713150181 LBIHL ASSY 624
A98230100 2S5yFILY— 5327 | A99460130 S{—+v b 50-40 | T13150183 LBNHAL ASSY 624
A98230110 BAFLRYSvF T4 v— 53-33 | A09480030 HIEX 80-5 | 0660000361 RS yF 70-50
A98310030 oty b 55-24 | AD9480030 H¥SER 61-3 | 0732004460 AN 70-51
A98510120 Tyia 58-15 | AS9480030 HIER 62-3 | 0660000330 A uF 70-52
A88530040 AA =N 65-16 | A99480130 rSARY 69-24 | A46200110 AbuyFALYF 7053
A98530050 *FAL—n 57-3 | A99480140 AR 49-10 | A10010070 b V2537 70-
A98530060 FA =N 58-4 | A99480140 FSRARS 70-36
A98530100 A —In 67-21 | A39480180 3R 65-18
A88530140 FA—i 67-5 | A99480180 HLRGYa— 49-2
AQ8560030 RF Yy 57-2 | A99570030 YyFLTT 55-23
A9B560160 RPYuY 52-35 | A99570040 Favt{fs7J A 638
AQ98610160 o—5— 52-34 | A99570050 Faveq4,sF B 637
A98610170 UM aHFLaya-5— 53.19 | A99570060 Fartk4(4s7 C 636
A88610180 vt —y 53.5 | AS9670010 AfADEY 52-42
A99080030 Famas XN 57-19 | A99670020 VL B 48-23
A99110030 95307 48-30 | T12100189 In—~FEo—5—22" 65-21
A99110040 L2507 58-31 | 712100199 Yr—FKFO—3—ASSYZ2" 55-28
A99180010 *— 51-19 | 712110018 h3— 63-23

73



CERDANC
HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

O IS UzE, B, HaEHENOED, SRINTUIOUICHEfEhTOET,
ZOSALIZEY., HRESHEBTCEEY,

%h ﬂm#%(11ﬁ)&ﬁgﬁ?(4ﬁ)ﬁﬁﬁﬁTéhbe —O15H%
PROD No. EHL. ROELS3LMRELLEHTULET,

r

FYZOODDDDDDXXXﬁ
i
!

|
114 ,ﬁﬁ#«smzﬁ)
(SPEC.fl\lo.) ] CJODE No.)

i
PROD.NO.
(ﬂ%g)'

PROD. HO J’ SER. NO. \
1200002530160 2381630

UTECAMAARNRD

U

(15%)

rvy €~

e ———

.

PROD.No. (15H) DSRNLIE. TaI—n9Suyd, 2a—INi o7, YUYy
INY . Ay RAR—OWThHIDRBLEBICEMLTHY FT.
Fl, DYENRYINLIZHAUDBELHY FT,

—
S~URS{T (LABEL to be stuck on)
PROD.No.®RuUE (MARKING LOCATIONS OF PROD.No.)
\_

74




s

31
wuwn HEES BREH saEl Ty Emmew | 0m o+ | W &
KeyNo| PartNo Parts Name Y ) Application| Description | Remarks

1 2691010101 | CRANK CASE DS94 =R CP| 1

2 | 2371420203 | VALVE GUIDE RLTHA R 2 OVER SIZE
3 0440250070 | OIL SEAL T4~ 1 25x38x7
4 | 0600250010 | BALL BEARING B R_RTFT Y 1 BB6205C3
5 | 0310060020 | DOWEL PIN g9 LE Y 2

6 | 0105080290 | STUD ARy K 2

7 | 0105060131 | STUD ARy K 1

8 | 0013906600 |STUD 28y K 1

9 | 0401140030 | PLUG 734 2

10 | 0420180010 | PLUG, RUBBER FSH. 53— 1

11 10211140020 | GASKET HARAFy b 2

12 12531091101 |MAINBEARING COVERCP A—2ARFIILHhii— | 1

13 | 0440250070 | OIL SEAL FANL—) 1 25%38x7
14 | 0600250010 | BALL BEARING HE—-NRFYLH 2 BB6205C3
15 | 2274500301 | GOVERNOR GEAR Hilr—%4 CP 1

16 | 2054190103 | GOVERNOR SLEEVE #/8+—21)—7 1

17 | 2696360103 | OIL GAUGE FANF—D 1

18 | 0213160020 | GASKET HRA 7y b 1

19 | 2531600213 | GASKET, BEARINGCOVER #HA% v b, R7YwThii—| 1

20 ! 0130060040 | BOLT & WASHER HILF&Tyor AY 8

21 | 2691300101 | CYLINDERHEADCP Yy u¥—Awk CP | 1

22 | 2531500123 | GASKET, HEAD HAory b, Ay E 1

23 | 0110080100 | FLANGE BOLT 750 UHRL B 4
24 | 2691550303 | ROCKER COVER QyAh—hs— 1

25 | 2691600403 | ROCKER COVER Owh—Hh— 1

26 | 0310060020 | GASKET.ROCKERCOVER HA4w bk, Ovh—hsi—| 1
27 | 0110060020 | DOWEL PIN o o o W 2
28 2531430111 | FLANGE BOLT TS UELE 4

29 | 2531440111 BRAZIERCOVERCP 7Z1)—#h/i— CP 1

30 | 2531600633 |BRAZIERPLATECP JYy—#7FL—+ CP | 1

31 0110060030 | GASKET,BRAZIERCOVER HR4u v k., FY—Hhii—| 2

32 | 0851080000 | FLANGE BOLT ZS UL - 2

33 | 2691800103 | RUBBERPIPE (1m Long) SI— L7 (1mE] 1 $8x @11x60L

BRAZIER PIPE pU RS JAC 1

75



B,BS type
!
| 0
wuns| BRES @B é‘ﬁfﬁ 2 BFEEH | m o+ | W o*
KeyNo|  Part No Parts Name I 2| Application| Description | Remarks

1 2532010101 | CRANK SHAFT CP 2530927+ CP |1

2 2272230103 | CRANK SHAFT GEAR 935203y 27 Xy 1

3 | 0323030010 | WOODRUFF KEY VYRS 7~ 1

4 0230250110 | SPACER AR—H— 1 T=06+2 4533
4 0230250120 | SPACER AR—H— 1 T=0.8&2 4453
4 0230250130 | SPACER AR—H— 1 T=1.0&4553%
5 0021814000 | NUT Fu bk 1

6 0032014000 | SPRING WASHER r S RIS, Ay RUBVE U 1

7 0323030010 | WOODRUFF KEY 2y FSI7%— 1

8 2532250120 | CONNECTING ROD AxsF4Favr AY |1

9 2512300103 | CONNECTING ROD BOLT axsLFeyavERILE| 2

10 | 2692330103 | PISTON PIN EXrEY 1

10 | 2382330103 | PISTON PIN FRArF2EY 1

11 2692340103 | PISTON EX k> 1 STD

11 2532340103 | PISTON (o §f S 1 STD

11 | 2692340203 | PISTON [ O 1 OVER SIZE 0.25m
11 2692340303 | PISTON EX LY 1 OVER SIZE 0.50m
12 | 2532350117 | PISTON RING ER koY 1

12 | 2532350217 | PISTON RING ERAR2YH 1 OVER SIZE 0.25m
12 | 2532350317 | PISTON RING AR 1 OVER SIZE 0.50m
13 | 0565160010 | CLIP 209w 2

76



{57,
FIG.3 INTAKE,

T%Y—2 b
EXHAUST

nuEs HBRES BRE A AFSH | M <+ | W
KeyNo!  Part No Parts Name AL o Application} Descripon | Remarks
1 | 2533160111 | CAM SHAFT CP hAhix¥Tk CP 1
2 | 2533320111 | CAM SHAFT GEAR CP HhALx¥Z7 ¥y CP | 1
3 | 2533920131 | RELEASE PIN JYy—xXrw CP 1
4 | 0323030010 | WOODRUFF KEY Dy RS T7¥%— 1
5 | 2533910103 | RETURN SPRING Yg—Vx 7Yy 1
6 |2393330113 | TAPPET ARy 2
7 | 2533360103 | VALVE SPRING NILTRFT 4 2
8 | 13209KA040 |RETAINERVALVESPRING YF—F/LFxFywy | 2
9 | 2693340103 | INTAKE VALVE R et DAY ) 1
10 | 2693350103 | EXHAUST VALVE ITHXJ—RFISNLT 1
11 | 13210KA031 | COLLET VALVE =R PEVN AV ) 4
12 | 0230250110 | SPACER AR—H— 1 T06t8523Y
12 | 0230250120 | SPACER AR—H— 1 T=0.8L 8553
12 | 0230250130 | SPACER Z R—H— 1 T=1.002 45439
13 | 0053005301 | KEY ¥ 1
14 | 0200080050 | WASHER Jyiy 1
15 10011308160 | BOLT & WASHARAY #HiLbr&Tusv AY | 1
16 | 2693530103 | PUSH ROD Jwviapnwy R 2
17 | 26136001A3 | ROCKER ARM Ouyh—F—L4h 2
18 | 2693580103 | BOLT, PIVOT ALk, Efy 2
19 | 01700680090 | NUT +w bk 2
20 | 2693650103 | GUIDE PLATE HAFIL—+ 1
21 | 2693010101 | MUFFLER CP ¥I735— CP 1
22 | 2533420111 | MUFFLER COVER TIF—h/N— 1
23 | 2533520103 | GASKET, MUFFLER #HR& v b, v75—| 1
24 | 0170080030 | NUT +oub 2
25 | 0152060090 | TAPPING BOLT Ao TRL B 4
26 10152060100 | TAPPING BOLT RN V2 b V1P 1
27 | 0110060020 | FLANGE BOLT P MPr IS 1
28 | 0150040010 | TAPPING SCREW By drY )1~ 2
29 | 2693480103 |EXHAUSTPIPECOVERCP T4 Y—RbsSfFhii—CP | 1
30 | 2363700101 | DEFLECTER CP F7LY48— CP 1
31 | 25333000101 | INTAKE PIPE CP AoF~H47 cp |1
32 | 0105060230 | STUD AF -k 2
33 | 2693260100 | AIR CLEANER I7—4—+~ AY | 1

77



(T4, IHJ—Z b
FIG.3 INTAKE, EXHAUST

5
185>

nuze| DEEES G BH HE L I R
KeyNo|  Part No Parts Name AL | Application| Descripton | Remarks

34 | 2273600413 | PACKING TASTE V2 1

35 1

36 | 2693261008 | ELEMENT ILAVR 1

37 | 0732000960 | LAVEL, CHOKE SR, Fa—y 1

38 [ 2533290103 | INSULATOR Aoalb—2— 1

39 | 2533590103 | GASKET 3 (INSULATOR)  #arvbk 3 (4>Pal—~5—) | 1

40 | 2273590103 | GASKET, INSULATOR #R% v k. 412oat—5—| 1

41 0110060130 | FLANGE BOLT 2S5UUEN K 1

42 | 2363590303 | GASKET 2 INSULATOR #a4svt 2 fobal—4— | 1

43 0023806000 | FLANGE NUT TS50 T+ b 4

78



LR35 FEHk
UPPER CONTROL type
nuns| HREES W BESH | B O+ | W F
Key No Part No Parts Name AL R"fp Application| Description Remarks

1 | 2534230123 | GOVERNOR LEVER  #i/ 4 —L/3— 1
2 | 2274220103 | GOVERNOR SHAFT  #i/\4+—L %I b 1
3 | 0031108000 | WASHER Tyl 1
4 |2534270101 | GOVERNORRODCP #/34+—awvF CP| 1
5 | 2534280103 | SPRING ROD RSy dav Kk 1
6 | 0031306000 |CLIP Syws 2
7 | 0011406300 |BOLT & WASHERAY #i k&I v v AY | 1
8 | 0186060020 | NUT +wv bk 1
9 | 2534250223 | GOVERNOR SPRING #H/\4+—ZFY o4 1
10 |2694330200 | SPEED CONTROL AE—Favho—L AY| 1
11 | 2274360103 | KNOB 77 1
12 | 2694350103 | STOP PLATE AbuwTTL—+ 1
13 | 0043104300 | SCREW, PANHEAD R#%1a—, /SvAvw k| 1
14 | 2694550303 | IDLE SET SPRING FAELEy FRTULY | 1
15 | 2274500203 | SPRING WASHER 27V 9yox 1
16 | 0043106300 | SCREW AH)a— 1
17 | 0022706000 | NUT + vk 1
18 | 0110060050 | FLANGE BOLT 25 ORI+ 1
19 | 2534420013 | WIRE BRACKET 24 =755y b 1
20 | 0043104080 | SCREW A4y a— 1
21 | 0022706000 | NUT +ubk 1

/7’9



7=,

AB—F 4 Y

FIG.5 COOLING, STARTING

anas BHES BRAH w EEEW | B <+ | W OE
KeyNoi  Part No Parts Name AL & | Application| Description | Remarks

1 2535113001 BLOWER HOUSING CP 2 Jaonseyyd cp 2| 1

2 | 2699170603 |LAVEL (TRADE MAKE) SRL(FL—KT—%4) | 1

3 | 2699180103 | LAVEL ENGINE NAME -, ToSud~L 1

4 | 0110060020 | FLANGE BOLT 759K L b 5

5 |2535270103 | HEAD COVER Ay Fhii— 1

6 |2695010100 | RECOIL STARTERAY Ua{fiAx5—% AY 1

7 | 2705011508 | SPIRAL SPRING RIASLATY T | 1

8 | 2695012008 | REEL )= 1

9 |2695011008 | STARTER ROPE A8 —40—F 1

10 | 2615010008 | STARTER KNOB 28—, 7 1

11 | 2705012508 | RATCHET SIFzv b 2

12 | 2275013108 | FRICTION SPRING  7usv3vrFysy 1

13 | 2695014508 | STARTERPULLEY  x%#—%7—Y 1

14 | 2705016108 | RATCHET GUIDE SFry 4K 1

15 |2275015208 | SET SCREW 2y bRHYYa 1

16 | 0110060010 | FLANGE BOLT P EPPL I 4

80



1213

TJa—I), b—=TUho bk
FIG.6 FUEL, LUBRICANT

3

041
1923 %
25362

DETAIL "B "
nuws| NGBS B &R 5 A AMSH | = )
KeyNo!  Part No Parts Name AL R‘fﬂ Application| Description | Remarks
1 2536030301 FUEL TANK CP 2a—IiLR»Y CP | 1 LyF3Rf&
2 | 0732004710 | LAVEL, CAUTION SR, a—Lay 1
3 0430430015 | FUEL TANKCAP CP zZa—zasvb%vv7 cpP | 1
4 | 0641360010 | FUEL FILTER Za—INLZ4ILA 1
5 0648000500 | FUEL GAUGE CP Za—I)¥—2 CP 1
6 0145050040 | SCREW A9 a— 2
7 0642008400 { FUEL STRAINERAY 2Za—IARkL—~+ AY| 1
8 0642004220 | FILTER 240043 1
9 | 0642006410 | PACKING FARE S 1
10 | 0642007810 | CUP hw? 1
11 0642008410 | NUT Vs 1
12 | 0642008420 | O-RING o-yy 1
13 | 0642004790 | SCREW, PANHEAD Ao a— HKuAvE| 2
14 | 2696260101 FUEL PIPE CP Za—I)LAF CcP | 1
15 | 2696800103 | RUBBER PIPE SnR—nKRq 7 1
16 { 0561110020 | HOSE CLAMP i & 5 BV 2
17 0110060030 | FLANGE BOLT 72509k 4
18 | 2536245010 | CARBURETTOR AY *y¥JTL4 AY 1
19 | 2206253608 | THROTTLE VALVE 28y ML 1
20 | 2376245108 | SCREW, PANHEAD APVYa—, nRunAnwk| 4
21 | 2366252808 | CHOKE VALVE Fa—s1L7 1
22 | 2146242208 | PILOT JET AT =R K VA 3 1
23 | 2370243508 | ADJUSTER FovRE— 1
24 2366252008 | CHOKE LEVER Fa—HLsn— 1
25 | 2366253008 | SHAFT AY, THROTTLE %2k AY., ROwbkL| 1
26 | 2366245108 | BOLT Bk 1
27 1616235208 | NEEDLE =——FNL 1
28 | 2366251008 | PIN =Y 1
29 | 2366255108 |FLOATCHANNELBODY AY Jo—hFxisi—#tFe— AY| 1
30 | 2366245008 |PACKING, DELIVERYFLANGE  swF Lo, Fusu»sLo| 1
31 | 2366254008 | PACKING, CHANNEL /Vw¥ i Fali—| 1
32 | 2366250508 | FLOAT ZO—F 1
33 2386244008 | MAIN NOZZLE A=/ XL 1
34 | 2266240108 | MAIN JET A=2Txzy b 1
35 2466243508 | ADJUST SCREW FORABASZV)a—1 1

87



Za—I), J—TYhrt
FIG.6 FUEL, LUBRICANT

12 13
11—= (}
L7
10 1
DETAIL “A" 1J8 g
041,39
192333574 ~ 7
253671},
40 ‘5‘;-:—‘7 2 y
391 &7
e ‘\"'.'. b 39 14
Bl s
31-C 39 £16
32-gp 37 18
29
30
26
DETAIL "B"
runs MIEE BREH w BESHM| B o W
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name AL R'fPAppIication Description | Remarks
36 | 2096244508 | SPRING ATy 2
37 | 2366244508 | SPRING y SR L) 1
38 |2356242508 | GUIDE HOLDER B4 KRAST— 1
39 1
40 1
41 1
42 | 0241450010 | GROMMET Haxy k 1

82



ILI Ry
FIG.7 ELECTRIC

wunel BREES BREH SaEy L smEm| » < w x
KeyNo|  Part No Parts Name PO | Application| Description | Remarks

1 2697923001 FLY WHEEL CP 2544 ~J)L CP| 1

2 2697943001 IGNITION COIL CP A4 Y=yavaq4n cp| 1

3 0011406250 | BOLT & WASHERAY #H)ILr&Tvyiy AY P 2

4 0011008160 | BOLT & WASHERAY #Hir&7Tvivy AY | 1

5 0011106200 | BOLT & WASHERAY KL r&Tvyixy AY | 1

6 0566000180 | CLAMP nsuF 1

7 0650140340 | SPARK PLUG Ris—49Fs54 1 BP2HS

8 0635000051 SPARK PLUG CAP ARikl—=2730%vv7 | 1

83



ILI k)
FIG.8 ELECTRI

w7 TN,

A

(D)

C DEVICE (SEL STICK)

DS,BS #

auws| NRES HBREH sLEN | Emew | ® o | A E
KeyNe|  Part No Parts Name ALL Qty F':P Application| Description | Remarks

1 | 2697925001 | FLY WHEEL CP IS4k 4—ib CP| 1

2 12697943001 |IGNITIONCOILCP  f¥=wi3vafn cpP| 1

3 | 2277963201 | CHARGE COIL CP Fy—Ya34)0L CP 1

4 | 2277101003 | RING GEAR U £ 2 1

5 [0011406250 | BBOLTEWASHERAY ML k&7yiv—AY | 2

6 0043506250 | SCREW&WASHER APYaraTI v 2

7 | 0241080010 | GROMMET 74"EN 1

8 | 0659000010 | PLUG TERMINAL IS5T5—3FL 1

9 |0650140340 | SPARKPLUG AR=5T59 1 BP2HS

10 | 0655000140 | SPARK PLUG CAP R3=5F5T%0uT | 1

11 | 2247700201 | WIRE CLAMP CP TLY—052F CP 1

12 [ 0110060001 ; FLANGBOLT 25 2CRL Rk 1

84



Ly
FIG.9 ELECT

1w

T4
RIC DEVICE (SEL

A (

L)

nuEs| HREES BaRH . w HESH | = o+ | W B
Key No Part No Parts Name AL Qty R'fp Application| Description Remarks

1 | 2277051110 | SYRTING MOTORAY A2—FAL¥E—8— AY|] 1
2 | 2277055208 | YOKE AY 3—4 AY 1
3 | 2277054608 | SYRTING ATy 1
4 | 2277055708 | ARMATURE AY F—IFaF AY 1
5 | 2277052208 | CLUCH SUB AY Q59 F . HT AY |1
6 | 2277050208 | HOUSING AY N Ug AY 1
7 | 2277054008 | BRUSH SUB AY TS . HT AY 2
8 | 2277050608 | FRAME AY JL—A4L AY 1
9 | 2277056208 | SNAPRING AFvFYoy 1
10 | 2277057008 | BOLT, ABIL bk, Al— 2
11 | 2277057308 | WASHER Tyir, FL—tb 1
12 | 2277057808 | SPRING RFY Ly 1
13 | 2277056108 | NUT +y bk (Pztvzbwd) | A
14 | 2277057408 | COLLAR WS5—. 7—IF¥7| 1
15 | 2277057208 | O-RING oy 2
16 | 2277057108 | O-RING oy 2
17 | 2277057608 | WIRE SUB AY 4% 47 AY 1
18 | 2277057608 | WIRE SUB AY DA 4T AY 2
19 | 2277057708 | BOLT&WASHER RLb&Tyiw 1
20 | 0011408350 | BOLT&WASHERAY  #iLr&Twyiw AY | 2
21 | 0112004480 | LAVEL, BATTERY SR, iSwF) 1
22 | 2537511401 | CONTROL BOX CP avro—AMysR CP | 1
23 | 0021705000 | NUT Fv bk 2
24 | 0032005000 | SPRING WASHER ATV TTIuw 2
25 | 0022706000 | NUT F vk 1
26 | 0032006000 | SPRING WASHER ATy x 1
27 | 2327140101 | DIODE CP #4A—FLoT74% cP 1
28 | 0043506100 | SPRING WASHERAY AZYa&Tyiy AY] 1
29 | 0022706000 | NUT F vk 1
30 | 0032006000 | SPRING WASHER ATy 1
31 | 0661000010 | MAGNET SWITCH TIRFUHRALvF| 1

85



H#1y—X
FIG.10 ACCESSORIES

snzs| HHEE
Key No Part No

UATESE
Parts Name

S LER

2wl

bolkes
Application

Bt

Description

&

Remarks

1 2279030110

2779010057

ACCESSORY TOOLKI 7o +EH 1 v—iFxy

MANUAL

RIRAREA &

EH122,172,252-D,|

86



TN
FIG.11 AND OTHER PARTS

2
7 5
4
pry B . [
ums| HOES HRAH =§,F’& s BESW | B < | W *
KeyNoj  Part No Parts Name AL Y = Application! Descripion | Remarks
1 2264500213 RETURN SPRING JRr—RTY G 1
2 0660000361 SWITCH AY RA4AYF AY 1
3 0401100011 PLUG ri-TJ 1
4 0218100010 SEAL WASHER PR Ay RUR R 1 PLUG SIDE
5 0218140010 SEAL WASHER Dy | 2P RTRVE 1 ENGINE SIDE
6 A46200110 STOP SWITCH ALYy TRLYF 1
7 A40530010 DRAIN UNION FLyvaz=wvy bk 1

87



£t (L)
FIG.12 AND OTHER PARTS (SEL STICK)

2
3
/% 7
]
i)
6.
5 8
4
S 9
p o ETES x| .
RHES MaE=E MRB R Qt a BREH B <t N =&
Key No Part No Parts Name AL Y R*fp Application| Description | Remarks

1 2264500213 RETURN SPRING U T S L) BT, § 1

2 | 0660000330 SWITCH AAYF 1

3 0660009980 KEY F— (R4 9F) 2

4 | 0401100011 PLUG A 1

5 0218100010 SEAL WASHER Py | Ay RTRVE J 1 PLUG SIDE
6 0218140010 SEAL WASHER PR My R E 1 ENGINE SIDE
7 1305017007000 STOP SWITCHI AbYTRAVF 1

8 1305008003000 | DRAIN UNION FlL—2az=# 1

9 0732004460 LABEL SR (AE—8—ZA49F)| 1

88



	gm222_partslist_cover.pdf
	gm222_partslist.pdf
	GM222_047.bmp
	GM222_048.bmp
	GM222_049.bmp
	GM222_050.bmp
	GM222_051.bmp
	GM222_052.bmp
	GM222_053.bmp
	GM222_054.bmp
	GM222_055.bmp
	GM222_056.bmp
	GM222_057.bmp
	GM222_058.bmp
	GM222_059.bmp
	GM222_060.bmp
	GM222_061.bmp
	GM222_062.bmp
	GM222_063.bmp
	GM222_064.bmp
	GM222_065.bmp
	GM222_066.bmp
	GM222_067.bmp
	GM222_068.bmp
	GM222_069.bmp
	GM222_070.bmp
	GM222_071.bmp
	GM222_072.bmp
	GM222_073.bmp
	GM222_074.bmp
	GM222_075.bmp
	GM222_076.bmp
	GM222_077.bmp
	GM222_078.bmp
	GM222_079.bmp
	GM222_080.bmp
	GM222_081.bmp
	GM222_082.bmp
	GM222_083.bmp
	GM222_084.bmp
	GM222_085.bmp
	GM222_086.bmp
	GM222_087.bmp
	GM222_088.bmp


